with the best estimate of 3.0 °C, for temperature rise estimates of long-term emission scenarios.

Equilibrium climate sensitivity
Likely range (“best estimate” or “most
likely value”)

Before IPCC WG1 AR4 1.5−4.5°C (2.5°C)
IPCC WG1 AR4 2.0−4.5°C (3.0°C)
Global mean temperature estimations for the long-term
scenarios in the IPCC WG3 AR4 (employing MAGICC)

No estimates with probability
(3.0°C)

IPCC WG1 AR5 1.5−4.5°C (no consensus)
Global mean temperature estimations for the long-term
scenarios in the IPCC WG3 AR5 (employing MAGICC)

2.0ｰ4.5°C（3.0°C）
[Based on the AR4]

8

[The related descriptions of the SPM of WG1 AR5]
 Likely in the range 1.5 °C to 4.5 °C (high confidence)
 Extremely unlikely less than 1 °C (high confidence)
 Very unlikely greater than 6 °C (medium confidence)
 No best estimate for equilibrium climate sensitivity can now be given because of a lack of agreement on values across assessed lines of
evidence and studies.

9

Atmospheric GHG Concentration, Emission Reduction
in 2050, and Expected Temperature Increase

Category by
concentration
in 2100 (ppm
CO2eq)

Sub-category RCPs

Global GHG
emissions in
2050 (relative
to 2010)

Temperature
in 2100 (°C,
relative to
1850-1900)

Probability of exceeding the
temperature rise over 21st
century (relative to 1850-
1900)
1.5 °C 2.0 °C 3.0 °C

[1]
450 (430-480) ― RCP2.6 -72 to -41% 1.5−1.7°C

(1.0−2.8) 49-86% 12-37% 1-3%

[2]
500 (480-530)

[a] No exceedance
of 530 ppm CO2eq   -57 to -42% 1.7−1.9°C

(1.2−2.9) 80-87% 32-40% 3-4%

[b] Exceedance of
530 ppm CO2eq   -55 to -25% 1.8−2.0°C

(1.2−3.3) 88-96% 39-61% 4-10%

[3]
550 (530-580)

[a] No exceedance
of 580 ppm CO2eq   -47 to -19% 2.0−2.2°C

(1.4−3.6) 93-95% 54-70% 8-13%

[b] Exceedance of
580 ppm CO2eq   -16 to +7% 2.1−2.3°C

(1.4−3.6) 95-99% 66-84% 8-19%

(580-650) ―
RCP4.5

-38 to +24% 2.3−2.6°C
(1.5−4.2)

96-
100% 74-93% 14-35%

(650-720) ― -11 to +17% 2.6−2.9°C
(1.8−4.5)

99-
100% 88-95% 26-43%

(720-1000) ― RCP6.0 +18 to +54% 3.1−3.7°C
(2.1−5.8)

100-
100%

97-
100% 55-83%

>1000 ― RCP8.5 +52 to +95% 4.1−4.8°C
(2.8−7.8)

100-
100%

100-
100% 92-98%

Source) IPCC WG3 AR5, 2014

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050

G
H

G
 e

m
is

si
on

s
(G

tC
O

2-
eq

./y
r)

Actual emissions

Emissions under current policies and measures

INDCs submitted by March 31 assumed to be implemented + China's pledge

Below +2.0 ºC through 2100 under climate sensitivity of 2.5 ºC; temporary overshoot of 580 ppm

Below +2.0 ºC in 2100 under climate sensitivity of 3.0 ºC; temporary overshoot of +2.0 ºC and 530 ppm

Below +2.0 ºC through 2100 under climate sensitivity of 3.0 ºC; below 500 ppm through 2100

AR5 430-480 ppm
(-41− -72%)

AR5
480-530 ppm
(-25− -57%)

AR5
530-580 ppm
(+7− -47%)

Relationship between climate sensitivity and global